All other financial proposals will receive points in inverse 

proportion to the lowest price, e.g. 

𝐒𝐜𝐨𝐫𝐞 𝐟𝐨𝐫 𝐏𝐫𝐨𝐩𝐨𝐬𝐚𝐥 𝐀 =  
𝐌𝐚𝐱 𝐒𝐜𝐨𝐫𝐞 𝐟𝐨𝐫 𝐟𝐢𝐧𝐚𝐧𝐜𝐢𝐚𝐥 𝐩𝐫𝐨𝐩𝐨𝐬𝐚𝐥 × 𝐏𝐫𝐢𝐜𝐞 𝐨𝐟 𝐭𝐡𝐞 𝐥𝐨𝐰𝐞𝐬𝐭 𝐩𝐫𝐢𝐜𝐞𝐝 𝐩𝐫𝐨𝐩𝐨𝐬𝐚𝐥

𝐏𝐫𝐢𝐜𝐞 𝐨𝐟 𝐭𝐡𝐞 𝐩𝐫𝐨𝐩𝐨𝐬𝐚𝐥 𝐀

The total budget for this assignment is NPR 7,50,000 (in words: Seven hundred and Fifty Thousand 

Only) 

1 If necessary, Habitat Nepal will call all bidders for presentations on their technical approaches.  

11. Coordination and supervision 

Under the supervision of the Program Director, the consultant will work closely with Habitat Nepal’s